

Community Development Department

Building & Planning Division 360.423.9922 (P) 360.423.6591 (F)

SEPA Checklist Routing Form

Date: February 8, 2019

File #SEP19-002: The City of Kelso is updating the Critical Areas Ordinance in compliance with mandatory updates found in RCW 36.70A.130(4). The update to the CAO only applies to the CAO regulations outside of the shoreline jurisdiction. The primary focus of the update was to clarify language and procedures for geologically hazardous areas and update the remaining CAO for consistency with changes in the law since the last update.

**The comment period ends at 5:00 pm on February 26, 2019. **

Checklist sent to:

City of Kelso Building Official

X City of Kelso Engineering

Cowlitz County Environmental Health

X Longview Community Development

X SW WA Airport

SW Clean Air Agency

River Cities Transit

WDFW Region 5

X WA DNR

US Army Corps of Engineers

X Kelso School District

X Cowlitz Indian Tribe, attn: dAVe Burlingame

X Cowlitz Indian Tribe, attn: Taylor Aalvik

X Cowlitz Indian Tribe, attn: Tiffini Alexander

X WSDOT SW Region Jeff Barsness PO Box 1709 Vancouver, WA 98668-1709

X Dept of Archaeology and Historic Preservation

Please send any comments, conditions or requests for additional information to:

Tammy Baraconi, Planning Manager City of Kelso Community Development PO Box 819 Kelso WA 98626 360.423.9922 x 3321 tbaraconi@kelso.gov

All comments, conditions or request for additional information must be done in writing or via email. Phone requests can not be taken.

Questions? Supporting documents can be found at http://www.kelso.gov/departments-services/kelso-planning-department

203 S. Pacific Ave., PO Box 819-Kelso, WA 98626 ● 360.423.9922 (P) ● www.kelso.gov

X Cowlitz 2 Fire and Rescue

X Cowlitz County Planning

Cowlitz County Engineering

X Wa Dept of Ecology